
Concentrated Population Area Guide 

Type (Example - 
Population) 

Population Building 
Count 

Average Size in sq. 
Kilometers 

Village (New Delgor – 
3,000) 

20-9,999 5-999 1-9 

Town (Shoreview – 
15,000) 

10,000-29,999 1,000-2,999 10-24 

City (Caelum – 59,000) 30,000-99,999 3,000-9,999 25-49 

Mega City (Polepha – 
119,000) 

100,000+ 10,000+ 50+ 

Note: definitions by the Norran Council on Population. Standards for any CPA Type 

can vary regionally. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Twenty Most Populated Settlements 

Rank City Nation Population* Classification 

1  Valmar Khalmaria 508,000 Mega City 
2  Shalmat Anzali Isles 345,000 Mega City 
3  Ananora City Ananora (DRN) 250,000 Mega City 
4  Cadecus Narendile 200,000 Mega City 
5  Vül Doshmir Independent City-State 171,000 Mega City 
6  Apnus Balevma 134,000 Mega City 
7  Polepha Narendile 119,000 Mega City 
8  Perminda Cresiden 98,000 City 
9  Jokmar Independent City-State 93,000 City 
10  Zī Jür Zhōnghá 88,000 City 
11  Dromdos Kal-Fel 76,000 City 
12  Villa des Kamo Rundelia 74,000 City 
13  Condol Remilla 72,000 City 
14  Mandrānopolis Pentlandic States 71,000 City 
15  Anatoli Makriá 68,000 City 
16  Klatos Orientis 67,000 City 
17  Oclivi Celsus 64,000 City 
18  Zho-Jí Zhōnghá 63,000 City 
19  Capullo Kovera 61,000 City 
20  Caelum Caelum (DRN) 59,000 City 

*City proper population only. All suburban towns and villages are counted separately. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Twenty Most Populated Nations in Allterra 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rank Nation Population 
(Estimation) 

Cities Largest 
Settlement 

Largest 
Settlement 
Population 

% 
Human 

1  DRN 9 million 8 Ananora City 250,000 63 
2  Empire of 

Kal-Fel 
7.5 million 5 Dromdos 76,000 16 

3  Balevma 7 million 4 Apnus 134,000 76 
4  Zhōnghá 7 million 3 Zī Jür 88,000 72 
5  Narendile 6.4 million 4 Cadecus 200,000 0 
6  Khalmaria 5.6 million 3 Valmar 508,000 88 
7  Remilla 4.9 million 4 Condol 72,000 56 
8  Cresiden 4.7 million 4 Perminda 98,000 39 
9  Orientis 4.1 million 3 Klatos 67,000 80 
10  Celsus 3.9 million 4 Oclivi 64,000 96 
11  Rundelia 3.4 million 3 Villa des Kamo 74,000 27 
12  Pentlandic 

States 
3.1 million 3 Mandrānopolis 71,000 94 

13  Makriá 2.8 million 2 Anatoli 68,000 61 
14  Korstania 2.4 million 2 Korst 55,000 65 
15  Kovera 2.1 million 2 Capullo 61,000 62 
16  Anzali Isles 1.6 million 1 Shalmat 345,000 98 
17  Queresh 1.2 million 2 Heknor 56,000 13 
18  Norrus 920,000 2 Fermos 57,000 26 
19  Lengmar 890,000 2 Godsmight 48,000 37 
20  Meridia 750,000 2 Belua 43,000 90 



Continents by Estimated Population 

Rank Continent Population Cities States % 
Human 

1 Multarum 23 million 22 13 89 
2 Ulthalka 12 million 9 4 64 
3 Dos 

Mardith 
10 million 7 7/16* 52 

4 Norra 9.5 million 10 5/8** 65 
5 Wivokos 8 million 6 2 70 
6 Vanha 7 million 7 2 33 
7 Kal-Fel 6.5 million 3 1 12 
8 Narendile 6 million 4 1 0 

*Dos Mardith technically has hundreds of independent states, but just the largest are 

included in the tally. There are six city-states that are paid tribute to by many of the 

smaller states, but they lack any centralized form of government. 

**The DRN is composed of four semi-independent states, but they lack full autonomy. 

Estimated Total World Population 

Type Total 
Population 

Continent 82 million 
Island 19 million 
Total 101 million 

 


